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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R12, M M1/2T. Corless 532707 28/02913M 3P 2M 3M 3MD16/04/2019

 2 TELL NO FIBS Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R12, M M3/2M. Dickson 533118 6/01522M 4M 4M 3M 8PB18/02/2019

 3 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P M3/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/02033P 3P 2P 3M 6MD07/03/2019

 4 ZANDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P M3/1P. Camilleri 532696 15/01365P 7P 7M 3M 7PD05/04/2019

 5 TRICKY SHACOBY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P M3/1D. Northey 495454 4/01037P 5Y 7M 1M 7PD15/08/2017

 6 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2023, R12, M M3/2P. Withers 521018 6/0664M 7Y 6Y 7M 7YD15/05/2018
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 1 SAMUEL SWAN Last start winner GUN, 31/08/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Murray 558275 3/22371P 2P 2P 1P 4PD14/01/2021

 2 GLEDHILL JUNIOR Last start winner RIC, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Hoogenboom 560274 2/11341P 7Y 6P 8P 3PB08/06/2021

 3 NEW APEX 1 Last start winner RIC, 08/09/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Wotton 563803 1/01221P 4P 5P 2P 3PB12/10/2021

 4 FIRST LADY Last start winner RIC, 10/09/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Frazer 567518 1/01101P 4PB07/01/2022

 5 ROSE BORDEAUX Last start placegetter GOS, 12/09/2023, R4, P 5/2P. Mattress 560355 3/22342P 3P 3P 3P 1PB31/05/2021

 6 GOLDEN VELLA Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/3D. Sultana 568379 3/12012P 1P 4P 1P 1PD30/11/2021

 7 OCEAN EYES Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Sultana 565029 1/01842P 1PB24/08/2021

 8 STONE SOUR Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Katalinic 556655 3/21792P 5P 1P 4P 2YD31/01/2021

 9 JASPER KIMETTO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/09/2023, R9, P 5/3D. Mines 552388 2/11773P 5P 3P 6P 1PD03/12/2020

 10 TRUE TREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/01382P 6P 4P 3P 7PB29/11/2019

 11 LADY REIGN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/07/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Byrnes 563247 1/01343P 1P 2P 5P 5PB06/06/2021

 12 GOOD ODDS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bell 567512 2/11293P 6P 3P 7P 5PB07/01/2022

 13 FORGOT TO TAP Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/01113P 8P 3P 5Y 8YB15/02/2020

 14 SHARNI'S DANCING Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Morton 540631 3/21052P 6P 8P 5P 6PB23/12/2019

 15 WINLOCK ALEX Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Stenner 548776 2/11053P 8P 4P 6P 5PB26/07/2020

 16 FLYING WINGLESS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/09/2023, R4, P 5/4W. King 563439 1/01504P 4P 2P 5P 3PD16/09/2021

 17 HYPED UP HUSTLER Weighted points score DAP, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/3B. Grech 562851 2/11955P 4P 1P 2P 2PB29/08/2021

 18 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score NOW, 11/09/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/11804P 4P 2P 2P 3PD18/04/2020

 19 SPEEDY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 561794 3/21534P 1P 3P 5P 7PB29/07/2021

 20 KNIGHTED TITAN Weighted points score BUL, 04/07/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Knibbs 561012 1/01415P 2P 7P 6P 2PD12/04/2021

 21 BRAVE CHOICE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 11/09/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Gilbert 565545 3/01404P 5P 2Y 1P 8PD20/11/2021

 22 HYPER WHITE Weighted points score DAP, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Grech 562854 1/01328P 2P 4P 3P 5YB29/08/2021

 23 GOOD ODDS TURBO Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 567513 1/01206P 2P 5P 4P 5PD07/01/2022

 24 YARROW BALE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/09/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Thornton 549933 3/01186P 3P 4P 7P 3YD29/09/2020

 25 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/11175P 3P 4P 6P 4PD03/06/2020
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 26 MALTESE EAGLE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/09/2023, R8, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/01146P 6P 2P 5P 5PD03/02/2020

 27 FINE SCOTCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Mines 552393 1/01147P 8P 2P 8P 1YD03/12/2020

 28 BLACK FIRE BALL Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R12, P 5/4P. Mattress 560356 1/01148P 4P 3P 1P 8PD31/05/2021

 29 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2023, R11, P 5/4A. King 543177 3/01094P 3Y 1Y 8Y 6YB28/02/2020

 30 ALASKA GO Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R2, P 5/4B. Gilbert 557815 2/01056P 4P 8P 5P 3PB03/01/2021

 31 BOSSA NOVA Weighted points score DAP, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Spiteri 564598 1/01057P 1PB04/11/2021

 32 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/11056P 6P 7P 2P 6PD15/02/2020

 33 ZIPPING TOFFEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 563414 1/01038P 7P 1P 2P 4PB23/08/2021

 34 GLEDHILL'S GAL Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560277 1/01025P 6P 3P 5P 8PB08/06/2021

 35 KISSIN' COCO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Withers 542631 1/0997P 7P 2P 8P 5PB12/11/2019

 36 MEDIA IMAGE Weighted points score BUL, 12/09/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Davenport 551067 3/2904P 6P 5P 5P 5PD06/11/2020

 37 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1845P 5P 4P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 38 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 08/08/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/1817P 5P 7P 5P 4PB12/09/2020

 39 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2023, R11, P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/1696P 8P 5P 8P 5PD14/06/2020

 40 HEROIC HAZEL Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R12, P 5/4G. Poulton 559259 1/0698P 8P 8P 1P 8PB27/05/2021

 41 ROCK ON ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0638P 7P 8P 4P 7PB03/06/2020

 42 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2023, R12, P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/163(FEL)P 7P 6P 8P 8PB23/02/2019

 43 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 2/0634P 7P 8P 7P 8PB25/11/2020

 44 ROCKSTAR PIPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0578P 8P 7P 8P 5PB20/02/2020

 45 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Dickson 551043 3/2547P 8P 8P 6P 8PB02/10/2020

3 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 13 September 2023 - 07:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 September 2023

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SUNDAY SIP Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2023, R4, P 2/1/1C. Azzopardi 540459 7/6816P 6P 7P 5P 8PD11/12/2019
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 1 BLUE JEAN Dropping in grade GOS, 27/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/2J. Miles 558004 10/81686P 6P 6P 1P 8PB25/04/2021

 2 RUBY KADE Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R7, P 3/1/2P. Mattress 550025 11/41307P 6C 8C 6C 1PB19/09/2020
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 14/132103P 5P 4P 1P 4PD15/03/2020

 2 PROST Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/12259(FEL)M 3P 5M 2P 2PD08/01/2019

 3 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R5, M 4/1/1A. Messina 536612 12/92082M 3P 7P 3M 4MB25/07/2019

 4 AKII PRINCESS Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2G. Borg 552818 9/31965Y 8C 2P 7C 2CB18/12/2020

 5 ZANDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 15/121365P 7P 7M 3M 7PD05/04/2019

 6 JOHNNY DISCO Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/1C. Azzopardi 540458 9/21178P 7P 4P 3P 6PD11/12/2019

6 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 13 September 2023 - 07:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 September 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter DAP, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/91902P 3M 3P 4P 7PD29/03/2019

 2 JASPER KIMETTO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/09/2023, R9, P 5/3D. Mines 552388 2/11773P 5P 3P 6P 1PD03/12/2020

 3 THING ONE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 551510 4/31502P 7P 4P 3P 6PD31/08/2020

 4 SALLY CAN DO Dropping in grade DAP, 17/08/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Spiteri 532529 10/81777P 6P 5P 4P 2PB29/03/2019

 5 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Dropping in grade RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 558763 9/81264P 7P 5P 5P 6PB14/01/2021

 6 WET SOCKS Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R5, M 5/1A. Messina 536609 5/31656M 1M 4P 2P 4PD25/07/2019

 7 BELOW ZERO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31478P 6P 3P 2P 4PB08/10/2019

 8 MY BOY TOMMY Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Cini 563997 4/31325P 7P 5P 4P 1PD13/10/2021

 9 SKYLA BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Marshall 545264 5/41266P 5P 2P 5P 7PB23/04/2020

 10 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 26/07/2023, R7, P 5/1W. Carr 548209 5/41237P 6P 3P 4P 4PB14/05/2020

 11 FINE SCOTCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Mines 552393 1/01147P 8P 2P 8P 1YD03/12/2020

 12 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2023, R7, P 5/3A. King 537824 4/1717P 5Y 5Y 6Y 4YD01/10/2019
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 1 STEAL A MARCH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 569804 0/01402P 2PD08/02/2022

 2 GETS LATE EARLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 569807 0/01342PB08/02/2022

 3 FANTASIA ASIA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 565965 0/01173P 3P 6P 2PD29/11/2021

 4 FANTASIA QUEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1M. Clarke 565969 0/01023P 7P 6P 3P 3PB29/11/2021

 5 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P

RIC, 08/09/2023, R1, P

M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0843P 3P 7P 5P 7PB18/01/2020

 6 OUR GIRL LOLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 31/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/01005P 2P 5P 5P 2PB11/10/2020

 7 INSTANT BULLET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1K. Barton 554896 0/0868P 5P 3P 3P 5PB01/01/2021

 8 OUR LITTLE DREAM First start M/1H. Lomas 572239 0/00B18/03/2022

 9 BUSY GOING First start M/1M. Spiteri 564594 0/00B04/11/2021

 10 JENNIFER JUNIPER First start M/1C. Carl 563543 0/00B25/09/2021

 11 HELEEN'S PENNIES Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1A. Proctor 566409 0/0505PB15/12/2021

 12 RAY OF SUNSHINE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1A. Proctor 566408 0/0426PB15/12/2021

 13 SAM'S AWAY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1A. Proctor 566406 0/0337PB15/12/2021

 14 MEMPHIS REIGN Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 18/05/2023, R4, P M/1W. King 563437 0/0337PD16/09/2021

 15 ZIPPING CALYPSO Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1W. Carr 556531 0/0806P 4P 4P 4P 3PB24/01/2021

 16 FAT PIZZA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0567P 4P 5P 6P 5PD09/04/2020

 17 RICH'S DELIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0507P 6P 6P 6P 5PB22/11/2020

 18 RIGHT FOOT CREEP Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R4, Y M/1R. Hoogenboom 558498 0/0486Y 8Y 6Y 4YD09/05/2021

 19 PHOENIX MOON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0486P 5P 8Y 7P 5PB09/05/2021

 20 ELITA ONE Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R2, P M/1L. Vanderburg 571495 0/0448P 4PB14/01/2022

 21 BEST THUNDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0427P 7P 8P 6P 6PD21/08/2021

 22 BOB THUNDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0386P 8P 7P 7PD21/08/2021

 23 LITTLE DEMON Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0357P 7P (FEL)PB09/05/2021

 24 HEATER SCREAMER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/07/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/0337Y 7P 8PB25/05/2021
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 1 JOHNNY RED Last start winner GOS, 12/09/2023, R9, P 1/2J. Miles 555464 16/143841P 2P 2P 2P 1PD21/02/2021
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 1 BROTHER JOE Last start winner RIC, 03/09/2023, R7, P 3/1/2P. Cini 563998 6/52401P 1P 6P 7P 1PD13/10/2021

 2 LET'S ALL CHANT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 3/1/1C. Carl 542915 10/32502P 2P 3P 4C 7PB14/02/2020

 3 ANOMALY Dropping in grade RIC, 03/09/2023, R7, P 3/1/2C. Carl 542920 12/92554Y (FEL)P 4P 1P 3YD14/02/2020
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 14/132103P 5P 4P 1P 4PD15/03/2020

 2 MEAN BLAKE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2A. Bell 540942 12/91448P 4P 8C 1P 5PD28/12/2019

 3 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/1B. Harmey 542909 5/41716P 1P 6P 5P 2PD11/02/2020

 4 ZANDER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 15/121365P 7P 7M 3M 7PD05/04/2019

 5 BLACK BEAST Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/1C. Arletos 555817 7/51255P 1P 7P 6C 8CD23/02/2021
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 1 GREAT FLASH Last start winner RIC, 08/09/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Finn 568293 3/22301P 3P 1P 1P 2PD05/02/2022

 2 BORN A ROCKET Last start winner RIC, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/2D. Northey 557256 3/21721P 3Y 5P 5P 2PD06/04/2021

 3 ODD DISGUISE Last start winner GBN, 01/09/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Chapman 557257 1/01521P 2P 2PB06/04/2021

 4 NEW APEX 2 Last start winner RIC, 08/09/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Wotton 563803 1/01221P 4P 5P 2P 3PB12/10/2021

 5 DAIKOKU WAVE Last start winner RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P 5/4V. Sultana 568250 1/0791P 7P 7PD31/12/2021

 6 THING ONE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 551510 4/31502P 7P 4P 3P 6PD31/08/2020

 7 LUCKY TOMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Cini 563999 2/11293P 6P 8P 3P 4PD13/10/2021

 8 ARTHUR CHANCE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/09/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552499 3/2754P 6P 7P 7P 8PD11/12/2020

 9 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Anderson 562018 4/32404P 1P 2P 2P 2PD07/08/2021

 10 DOUGLAS DASH Weighted points score BUL, 12/09/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Sultana 552002 5/21866P 1P 3P 2P 5PD23/07/2020

 11 CANYA CLINK Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Chaker 552123 4/11746P 3P 6P 3P 1PB30/11/2020

 12 BELOW ZERO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31478P 6P 3P 2P 4PB08/10/2019

 13 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71476P 6P 3P 5P 2PD02/02/2020

 14 SKYLA BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Marshall 545264 5/41266P 5P 2P 5P 7PB23/04/2020

 15 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score BUL, 12/09/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 3/11167P 6P 4P 6C 3PD03/06/2020

 16 REPLICANT Weighted points score BUL, 05/09/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Stewart 546031 4/21145P 3P 7P 5P 6PD22/02/2020

 17 MALTESE EAGLE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/09/2023, R8, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/01146P 6P 2P 5P 5PD03/02/2020

 18 NO QUESTIONS Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/01114P 4P 3P 8P 5PD07/03/2020

 19 SOPHIE DID IT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/2A. Marshall 542955 3/21054P 3P 7P 5P 8PB03/12/2019

 20 TRICKY SHACOBY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Northey 495454 4/01037P 5Y 7M 1M 7PD15/08/2017

 21 ZIPPING TOFFEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 563414 1/01038P 7P 1P 2P 4PB23/08/2021

 22 GET TO WORK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R9, Y 5/1W. Knibbs 551059 4/31015Y 7P 5P 7P 3PD06/11/2020

 23 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R4, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/3848P 5P 4P 6P 5PD26/08/2020

 24 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1845P 5P 4P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 25 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R12, M 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1805M 7P 7P 4M 4MD23/02/2019
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 26 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 11/09/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Gilbert 540479 8/3744P 8P 7Y 6P 5PD17/12/2019

 27 LEWIE THE FLY Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/2N. Griffiths 541442 4/2665P 8Y 7Y 7P 5PD14/01/2020

 28 ROCKSTAR PIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0578P 8P 7P 8P 5PB20/02/2020
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 1 STEAL A MARCH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 569804 0/01402P 2PD08/02/2022

 2 GETS LATE EARLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 569807 0/01342PB08/02/2022

 3 FANTASIA ASIA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 565965 0/01173P 3P 6P 2PD29/11/2021

 4 MIDNIGHT STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 562011 0/01143P 5P 4P 2P 3PB01/08/2021

 5 CHIMERA WAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P M/1V. Sultana 568247 0/0703P 8P 5PB31/12/2021

 6 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P

RIC, 08/09/2023, R1, P

M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0843P 3P 7P 5P 7PB18/01/2020

 7 THUNDERING BLUE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/01005P 4P 3P 4P 2PD21/08/2021

 8 INSTANT BULLET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1K. Barton 554896 0/0868P 5P 3P 3P 5PB01/01/2021

 9 CANYA ADRENALINE First start M/1J. Magri 565073 0/00D21/11/2021

 10 LYDIA WAVE First start M/1V. Sultana 568245 0/00B31/12/2021

 11 LADY SIF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0787P 4P 4P 4P 3PB18/04/2021

 12 FLYING FOR AARON Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Chapman 557258 0/0744P 7P 7P 2P 5PD06/04/2021

 13 FAT PIZZA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0567P 4P 5P 6P 5PD09/04/2020

 14 PHOENIX MOON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0486P 5P 8Y 7P 5PB09/05/2021

 15 BEST THUNDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0427P 7P 8P 6P 6PD21/08/2021

 16 BOB THUNDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0386P 8P 7P 7PD21/08/2021

 17 DESPICABLE LARRY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hancock 550959 0/0357P 7PD31/10/2020

 18 HEATER SCREAMER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/07/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/0337Y 7P 8PB25/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 September 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MEAN BLAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2A. Bell 540942 12/21448P 4P 8C 1P 5PD28/12/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 September 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING TERESA Last start winner RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Magri 566656 1/01511PB22/12/2021

 2 ZIPPING JAYWALK Last start winner MAT, 11/09/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Finn 566621 2/11461P 1P 3P 4P 7PD15/12/2021

 3 WINSOME SHELBY Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Barnes 565316 2/11902P 6P 1P 1PB22/11/2021

 4 BOTH BOWERS ACE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Finn 569803 1/01511PD08/02/2022

 5 POCO RICO Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Finn 569805 1/01511PD08/02/2022

 6 ZEROED IN Dropping in grade WPK, 06/09/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Chaker 556579 9/42666P 1C 2C 6P 4CB03/01/2021

 7 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 8/01476P 6P 3P 5P 2PD02/02/2020

 8 FLO MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R4, P 5/2M. Clarke 547127 6/21475P 4P 2P 2P 7PB29/06/2020

 9 BRAVE CHOICE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/09/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Gilbert 565545 3/11404P 5P 2Y 1P 8PD20/11/2021

 10 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R5, Y 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 5/11236Y 5P 4P 5P 2PB06/12/2019

 11 AKELA BABY Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Frazer 564841 1/01176P 3P 8C 7P 1PB04/08/2021

 12 SOPHIE DID IT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Marshall 542955 3/01054P 3P 7P 5P 8PB03/12/2019

 13 ZIPPING TOFFEE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 563414 1/01038P 7P 1P 2P 4PB23/08/2021

 14 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R4, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 4/0848P 5P 4P 6P 5PD26/08/2020

 15 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/09/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Gilbert 540479 8/2744P 8P 7Y 6P 5PD17/12/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 September 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING CITINO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1J. Magri 566657 0/01342PB22/12/2021

 2 SKYLA'S ELITE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0843P 3P 7P 5P 7PB18/01/2020

 3 THUNDERING BLUE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/01005P 4P 3P 4P 2PD21/08/2021

 4 DYNAMIC DANCER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 22/08/2023, R2, P M/1F. Xuereb 561626 0/0926P 2PB10/07/2021

 5 HE'S A STAR Weighted points score WPK, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1W. Meilak 560397 0/01134P 4P 5P 3PD02/04/2021

 6 LADY SIF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0787P 4P 4P 4P 3PB18/04/2021

 7 DESPICABLE LARRY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hancock 550959 0/0357P 7PD31/10/2020
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